DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$29.25 Rec:\$16.00 Total:\$45.25

2016-882842 06/20/2016 10:10 AM

**DAVE WINCHELL** 

APN 1220-16-610-003 (Portion) APN 1220-16-610-002 (Portion)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

### RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Scott Baysden 2721 E. Adams Avenue Orange, California 92867

After Recordation, Return By Mail To:

Baysden Day Investments, LLC 2721 E. Adams Avenue Orange, California 92867

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## **BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT** GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS DEED IS PLACED OF RECORD FOR THE PURPOSE OF FACILITATING A BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: Grantors, Baysden Day Investments, LLC, a California limited liability company, and Duke Partners, LLC, a California limited liability company in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Grantee, Baysden Day Investments, LLC, a California limited liability company, forever, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT BETWEEN EXISTING PARCELS OF LAND, AS FURTHER DEPICTED AND SET FORTH ON THAT CERTAIN RECORD OF SURVEY IN SUPPORT OF BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT, RECORDED CONCURRENTLY HEREWITH.

# Baysden Day Investments, LLC Scott Baysden, Managing Member STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>Orange</u> ) ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on the\_ by Scott Baysden as Managing Member of Baysden Day Investments, LLC, a California limited liability Company. LESLIE A. TAYLOR Commission No.2110244 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires MAY 7, 2019 Duke Partners, LLC By: Justin Bruni, Managing Member STATE OF ) ss. COUNTY OF\_

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 12 day of 1, 2016, by Justin Bruni as Managing Member of Duke Partners, LLC, a California limited liability company.

LORI TEBBS

**Notary Public** 

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Commission Expires: 02-25-18
Certificate No: 06-104974-1

### **EXHIBIT "A"**

### LEGAL DESCRIPTION (New Lot 440A)

That portion of the South 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 16, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.& M. in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeasterly corner of Lot 440 as said lot is shown on the final map of "Subdivision of Lots 91A & B, 92A & B, 93 thru 96, and 221 thru 232, Gardnerville Ranchos Unit 2", recorded in Book 1 of Maps as Document No. 37049, in the Official Records of Douglas County; thence Southerly along the Easterly line of said lot, S. 00° 00' 30" W., 200.00 feet to the Southeasterly corner of said lot; thence Westerly along the Southerly line of said lot N. 89° 59' 30" W., 106.40 feet to the Southwesterly corner of the parcel described herein; thence Northwesterly along the Southwesterly line of said parcel N. 49° 06' 59" W., 110.08 feet; thence N. 14° 09' 43" W., 98.56 feet to a point on the right-of-way line of Starlight Court, said right-of-way line being a curve concave to the Northwest and having a radius of 45.00 feet, a radial line through said point bears S. 43° 56' 26" E.; thence Northwesterly along said curve through a central angle of 46° 03' 04", an arc distance of 36.17 feet to the Northwesterly corner of said Lot 440; thence Easterly along the Northerly line of said lot, S. 89° 59' 30" E., 200.00 feet to the Point of Beginning.

Said Parcel Contains 36,557 square feet (0.84 Acres), more or less.

Note: The Bearing N. 00° 00' 30" E., being the centerline of Starlight Court as shown on the Subdivision of Lots 91A&B, 92A&B, 93 thru 96, and 221 thru 232, Gardnerville Ranchos Unit 2, recorded in Book 1 of Maps as Document No. 37049, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, was used as the *Basis of Bearings* for this description.

Per NRS 111.312, this legal description was prepared by Western Surveying Services, whose mailing address is P. O. Box 6202, Gardnerville, Nevada 89460.

DAVID D. WINCHELL

**EXPIRES** 6/30/2016

David D. Winchell, PLS 3209

6/08/16

Date

	TE OF NEVADA					
	LARATION OF V					
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)						Λ
a)_APN 1220-16-610-003 (portion) b) APN 1220-16-610-002 (portion)						\
		• • • •			-	\
	d)				\	\
					\	\
2.	Type of Property	•				\ \
	a) Vacant La		D			\ \
	c) Condo/Tw	/ <b>L</b>				1
		~ <del>~</del>	FOR R	RECORDERS C		USE ONLY
	e) Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE	OF RECORDING:	PAGE	
	g) Agricultura	al h) Mobile Home	e NOTES			
	i) U Other					
			/			
3.	Total Value/Sales F		1			
	Deed in Lieu of Fore	closure Only (value of proper		1/A		
	Transfer Tax Value:	on Tau Du	\$ <u>-3</u>	<del>0.80</del> - 29.2	5	
	Real Property Transfe	\	76.	-0		<del></del>
4	(Lot line adjustment)  a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section #					
-						
	b Explain Reas	son for Exemption:	, section #			
	·			~/		
				7		·····
5.	Partial Interest: Per	centage being transferred:	_15.05 <sup>1</sup> %	. 1		
	/			1		
The	undersigned declare	es and acknowledges, under	r penalty of per	jury, pursuant (	o NRS 375	.060 and NRS
313	i i o, mai me imonn	ation provided is correct to	the best of the	ir information s	and belief a	nd can be
sup	ported by documents	ation if called upon to subst	antiate the info	rmation provid	ed harain	Furthermore the
pari	nes agree mat disano	wance of any claimed exer	nption or other	determination	of addition	al tax due, may
resu	ilt in a penalty of 109	% of the tax due plus intere	st at 1% per mo	onth.		
Pursuan	of to NRS 375 030 the	Duray and Calley at all 1				
Luzuan	7	Buyer and Seller shall be jo	ointly and sever	ally liable for a	ny additiona	d amount owed.
Signatu	ire // Novy	Bgu	Capacity	Managir	gMember	
/ - /	Sco	ott Saysden	Supacity_	·viariagii	19.110111001	
Signatu			Capacity	Managir	ig Membei	r
	/	ıstin Bruni			.9	<del></del>
/		OR) INFORMATION	BUY	ER (GRANTE	E) INFORM	MATION
	(REQÚIRED)			(REQUIRE		
\		_		Davis da D		
Baysde	en Day	Duke Partners, LLC	Print Name: _			ments,LLC:
Invest	Investments, LLC 2320 Potosi St.		Address: 2721 E. Adams Ave.			
2/21 E. Adams Ave. Suite 130		City:	Orange	a: 00	007	
Orang	e CA 92867	Las Vegas NV89146	State:	CA	_Zip:928	867
COMPA	NY/PERSON REQU	UESTING RECORDING				
(re	equired if not the sell	ler or buyer)				
Print Na			Escrow #			
Address						<del></del>
City:		State:			Zip:	
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)						